PICO-GUARD™ Fiber Optic Safety Grid
SFG Series — MEK-Resistant
Printed in USA						      10/05	 P/N 69762
These fiber optic safety grids are intended to be used with PICO-GUARD series controllers in
personnel safety and equipment-protection applications.
Features
• Rugged, non-contact, fiber optic element for perimeter and access guarding
• �Choose models with 2, 3, or 4 beams, with beam spacing from 300 to 584 mm (12" to 23"),

Beam
Spacing
Overall
Housing
Length (L1)
Fiber Length Application
Standard
SFG2-584C8
2 584 mm
(23.0")
768 mm
(30.8")
2.4 m (8')
ANSI/RIA R15.06
ANSI B11
SFG2-584C15 4.5 m (15')
SFG2-584C25 7.5 m (25')
SFG2-584C50 15 m (50')
SFG2-584C100 30 m (100')
SFG3-533C8
3 533 mm
(21.0")
1251 mm
(49.2")
2.4 m (8')
ANSI/RIA R15.06
ANSI B11
SFG3-533C15 4.5 m (15')
SFG3-533C25 7.5 m (25')
SFG3-533C50 15 m (50')
SFG3-533C100 30 m (100')
SFG2-500C8
2 500 mm
(19.7")
684 mm
(26.9")
2.4 m (8')
EN 999
SFG2-500C15 4.5 m (15')
SFG2-500C25 7.5 m (25')
SFG2-500C50 15 m (50')
SFG2-500C100 30 m (100')
SFG3-400C8
3 400 mm
(15.7")
984 mm
(38.7")
2.4 m (8')
EN 999
SFG3-400C15 4.5 m (15')
SFG3-400C25 7.5 m (25')
SFG3-400C50 15 m (50')
SFG3-400C100 30 m (100')
SFG4-300C8
4 300 mm
(11.8")
1084 mm
(42.7")
2.4 m (8')
ANSI/RIA R15.06
ANSI B11
EN 999
SFG4-300C15 4.5 m (15')
SFG4-300C25 7.5 m (25')
SFG4-300C50 15 m (50')
SFG4-300C100 30 m (100')
See the PICO-GUARD
Application and
Design Guide
(p/n 69763) for

(2.75")
25 mm
minimum bend
radius (90°)16.7 mm
(0.66")
CL
Model
Beam
Spacing
L4
Housing
Length
Distance Between
Brackets
L1 L2 L3
SFG2-584.. 584 mm
(23.0")
768 mm
(30.8")
802 mm
(31.6")
743 mm
(29.3")
SFG3-533.. 533 mm
(21.0")
1251 mm
(49.2")
1284 mm
(50.6")
1226 mm
(48.3")
SFG2-500.. 500 mm
(19.7")
684 mm
(26.9")
717 mm
(28.2")
659 mm
(25.9")
SFG3-400.. 400 mm
(15.7")
984 mm
(38.7")
1017 mm
(40.1")
959 mm
(37.8")
SFG4-300.. 300 mm
(11.8")
1084 mm
(42.7")
1117 mm

Accessories and Replacement Parts
Mounting, Installation and Alignment
See the PICO-GUARD Controller Manual (p/n 69761) and PICO-GUARD Application and Design
Guide (p/n 69763) for complete mounting, installation, alignment and operation information.
PICO-GUARD Grid elements may be mounted using the hardware provided. Optional mounting
brackets are available, see the table below and the PICO-GUARD Application and Design Guide. Refer
to the appropriate machine safety standards for proper safeguarding requirements and guidelines. The
point of detection must be at a distance such that exposure to the hazard is not possible.
Model Description
SFA-FCC-008 2.4 m (8') Flexible nylon MEK-resistant conduit snaps into
housing strain relief fitting to provide protection to
fibers. Cuts to length easily, using a box cutter or
similar blade. Cable gland available below to provide
MEK-resistant protection from emitter/receiver
housing to controller enclosure.
SFA-FCC-015 4.5 m (15')
SFA-FCC-025 7.5 m (25')
SFA-FCC-050 15 m (50')
SFA-FCC-100 30 m (100')
SFA-FCC-CGM20 Cable gland, M20 threads
EZA-MBK-2 Bracket adapter for mounting to MSA series stand
EZA-MBK-3 Side-swivel bracket kit
EZA-MBK-9 Adjustable bracket kit